N G -3 N iy R W N e

NN IS ST R R e e e e =
u-&&a’n»-ca\omqa\m&wto»—c:

26

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
{Approving and Autherizing Fiscal Year 2009 Initiative Administrative Budget
Amendment # 1 to add $95,745.80 from the Desert Diamond savings to increase
the Enrollment Payment Roll budget to a total of $399,187.45)

RESOLUTION NO. 09-196

WHEREAS, Initiative IN-01-97 Account No. 24-1810 requires that the Nation provide for the
annual administrative cost of implementing the provisions of the initiative with
Resolution No. 05-582; and

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'cdham Legislative Council approved the establishment of a reserve to
fund the necessary administrative requirements; and

WHEREAS, the Executive Branch hasprepared a Fiscal Year 2009 budgetto continue its Initiative
Administration; and

WHEREAS, the Enrollment Program will condunct a major outreach program for the Nation to
ensurethatallmemberseligible for the fourth per capitapayoutcomplete the Eligible
Verification Form required by Tohono O’'odham Nation; and

WHEREAS, the Enrollment Program is requesting additional funds in the amount of $95,745.80
to support the associated cost to process verification forms required prior to the
Initiative Fourth Per Capita payment to the members of the Nations.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT BE RESOLVED that the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council hereby
appropriates and approves and authorizes the Fiscal Year 2009, Imitiative
Administrative budget 24-1810 Amendment No. 1 to add $95,745.80 from the Desert
Diamond savings account to increase the Enrollment Payment Roll budget to a total
amount 0f$399,187.45 on a one time basis for costs associated with the projected per
capita payment verification.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council approves to add new
items 612-Occasional Appointments, and 700-Advertisement, be added to the FY09
Initiative Administrative Enroliment Payment Roll budget for cost associated with
future per capita verification.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby anthorizes the
Chairman and or any designated official to expend and administer the budget as
attached, provided that any amendments affecting the fands or funding level shallbe
submitted for farther prior approval by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council.

Theforegoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Councilonthe 16™ . Day
of APRIL, 2009 at a meeting atwhichaquornmwaspresentwithavoteof2,335.3 FOR; -0-AGAINST;
-0- NOT VOTING; and 199.2[07]ABSENT, pursnant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1
(d)(2)of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
0'0dham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Actof June 18,1934 (48
Stat. 984).




OO bWk e

RESOLUTION NO. 09-196

{(Approving and Authorizing Fiscal Year 2009 Initiative Administrative Budget Amendment # 1 to add
$95,745.80 from the Desert Diamond savings to increase the Enrollment Payment Rollbudget to atotal
of $399,187.45)

Page 2o0f2
TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
M. Jose, Legislative Chairman
/ ) Pl 77%4,2; 2009
ATTEST:

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary
Z Q day of /7/?7// , 2009,

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono 0'0dham
Nation on the _ /0" day of W(/v , 2009 at_// - /5 o'clock,_ 4~ .M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of. Artlclé VII of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

/%ue/%ufp M»?N

Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Chairia

nﬂ] APPROVED onthe /o~ dayof /M ’Y , 2009
[ ] DISAPPROVED at o'clock, f M.

NED'WORRIS, JR., CHAIRMAN

TOHONO 0'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the / Q day of

W 12009, at /2-37 o'clock, LM

Dol

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary



http:59;.74;.80

RESOLUTION NO. 09-196

ACTION: APPROVING AND AUTHORIZINGFISCAL YEAR 2009 INITIATIVE ADMINISTRATIVE BUDGET AMENDMENT
#1TO ADD $95,745.80 FROM THE DESERT DIAMOND SAVINGS TO INCREASE THE ENROLLMENT PAYMENT
ROLL BUDGET TO A TOTAL OF $399,187.45
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN PHYLLIS CACHORA
DATE: APRIL 16, 2009
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL(Absent) 158.45 X
316.9 (Roberta Harvey)(Present)
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE(Absent) 158.45 X
(Vernon Smith) (Present)
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 132.40
264.8 ( )
2. VERLON M. JOSE 132.40 X X
( )
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 113.95
227.9 (Louis L.. Johnson)
*“ 1 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 113.95 X
( ) )
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 99,60 X
199.2 2 I({AYMOND)VICTOR
i ) 99.60 X
HICKIWAN 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA 26.00 X
172.0 ( )
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 86.00
(Louie Lopez)
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 91.20
182.4 (Tony Murrietta)
2. GERALD FAYUANT 91.20
{ )
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 90.55 X X
( )
1811 | 5 GLORIA RAMIREZ 90.55 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 98.25 X
196.5 (Adam P. Andrews)
" | 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 98.25
(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez) ’ X
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE (Absent) 77.30 X
154.6 (Frederick Jose)(Present)
‘Y 1 2. PHYLLIS CACHORA
(Agnes Joaquin) 77.30 X
SELLS 1.KIMBERLY LISTO 222.35 X
{ )
444.7 2.EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 222 35 X X
( ) !
SIF OIDAK | I. WAVALENE ROMERO 97.20 X
194.4 2 h(fIARY LOP)EZ
: 97.20 X
( )
TOTAL 2,534.5 2,335.3 -0- -0- 199.2
[07]

**PASSED VOTES




